



FOI Reference: 006/2010

Request:

Under the Freedom of Information Act, please may I request the following information:

1. As of 01.01.10 how many of your officer's were suspended on full pay? Please provide me with a breakdown showing the number of officers suspended in each rank of your force as of 01.01.10?
2. Please also provide me with a list showing the date (month/year) that each officer suspended as of 01.01.10 was first suspended from duty on full pay.

Response 1:

I can confirm that as at 01.01.10, 1 constable has been suspended on full pay.

Response 2:

The officer suspended as at 01.01.10 was initially suspended on full pay in July 2009.